505495933 05/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5542737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIANWEN MAO	03/11/2019
WENDA TIAN	03/17/2019
YINYING REN	03/12/2019
GREGORY C. RUTLEDGE	01/15/2019
TREVOR ALAN HATTON	03/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16024493
PCT Number:	US1840444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

patents_TimO@wolfgreenfield.com, Email:

mitadministrators@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. OYER

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0925.70581US01/WO00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL T. MOULTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel T. Moulton/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 35 source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page1.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page2.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page3.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page4.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page5.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page6.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page7.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page8.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page9.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page10.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page11.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page12.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page13.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page14.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page15.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page16.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page17.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page18.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page19.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page20.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page21.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page22.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page23.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page24.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page25.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page26.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page27.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page28.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page29.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page30.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page31.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page32.tif source=M092570581US01_WO00-ASI-TJO#page33.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page34.tif source=M092570581US01 WO00-ASI-TJO#page35.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 under No. 16/024,493, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 29, 2018 under No. PCT/US2018/040444, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581WO00, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in and to the applicationS and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China. Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

- 1. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 2. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 3. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

- 4. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 5. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

03-	//	201	9
Date	4-4		

Inventor:/Xianwan Med

Address: 106 Valentine Place

Apt. 700

Ithaca, New York, 14850

Citizenship: People's Republic of China

Wilmess:	
. > .3	- ~ Q
0> 1	-2017

Date

Name: Bing Fu

Address: 2250 N. Triphammer. C6

Ithaca NY. 14850, UD

Witness:

03-11-2019

Date

Signature

Name: Udit Kumar Chakraberty

Address: 316 Highland Road, R-302

Than, NY, 14859 US

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

6888098.1

Date	Inventor:	Wenda Tian
	Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
vviiicss.		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

4

Date	Inventor:	Yinying Ren
	Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
Date	Signature	•
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
 Date	Cianatura	
Date	Signature	:
	Name:	
	Address:	

5

Date	Inventor:	Gregory C. Rutledge
	Address:	398 Waltham Street
		Newton, Massachusetts 02465
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	······································
	Name:	
	Address:	

6

Date	Inventor:	Trevor Alan Hatton
	Address:	20 Willard Grant Road
		Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	- Signature	3
	Oignatar o	•
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	- Signature	
	•	
	Name:	
	Address:	

7

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 under No. 16/024,493, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 29, 2018 under No. PCT/US2018/040444, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581W000, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in and to the applicationS and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

- 1. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 2. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 3. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

1

- 4. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 5. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

()wis	Sea resolution.	3,300,30,30,30
	\$000 mg/s	108 Valenting Mace
		Apr. 700
		100 mar in 140 m 140 m 140 m
	Chasesing	Paropia a Regulation of Cruria
Witness:		
Profes		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness;		
Date	Signature	
	Oigriattie	
	Name:	
	Address:	
ttorney Docket No. M0925.70581	US01/WO00	

3

6866098.1

3-1-	7-	19	
Date			

Address: 77 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

Citizenship: US

Witness: /	
3/17/19	
2/11/11	
Date	

Signature	
Name:	Bo teng
Address:	10 Canal Plank, 6th Hoor
_	Cambridge, MA 02141

Witness:		
21	17-19	
Date	1	

,	1/a	Sun	Cheen
Signature			

Name: Address:

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

Date	Inventor:	Yinying Ren
	Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
	Address:	

5

6866098.1

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

Date	Inventor:	Gregory C. Rutiedge
	Addresst	398 Waltham Street
		Newton, Massachusetts 02465
	Citizenship:	us
Witness:		
whitese:		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	According to the second
	Address:	
Witness:		
evisione.		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	
	Address:	

PATENT REEL: 049298 FRAME: 0411

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

Date		Travor Alao Harlon 20 Williams Grans Road
	Sizeersekoge:	Suchury Massachusetta 01778 US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WOC	00	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 under No. 16/024,493, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 29, 2018 under No. PCT/US2018/040444, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581W000, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in and to the applicationS and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

- 1. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 3. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

Ý

- 4. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 5. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Assembling the more that a separate of the form of the wassement of the form of the second of the se

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

2

Date 1	inventor:	Xianwen Mao	
	Address	106 Valentine Place	
		Apt. 700	
		Ithaca, New York 14850	
		People's Republic of China	
	* .	• •	
Witness:			
र राध रहन्य ।			
M		: :	
Date	Signature		
	Name:		
	: 0 tard (0 tard ())		
	Address:		
Witness:			
Date	Signature	;	
	Name:		
	Address:		
	1 100000 0000001		

			ente de la companya
64).			
Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US	000WVF0		
	iac i		

PATENT REEL: 049298 FRAME: 0415

Date		Inventor	Wenda Tian	
vara			77 Massachusetts Avenue	
	:	ruuless.		20
		and the second s	Cambridge, Massachusetts 021	38
		Citizenship:	US	
Witness:				
Date		Signature	<u> </u>	
		engralia en		
		Name:		
		Address:		
		rida cas.	•	
Witness:				
Date		Signature	<u> </u>	
		Name:		
		Address:	AH**	
		Address:		
Attorney Dacket No	: M0925.70581U	S01/WO00		

6868098.1

3/17/19 Date	Inventor: Address: Citizenship:	Yinying Ren 77 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 People's Republic of China
Witness: 3 12 19 Date	Signature Name: Address:	<u>katherine Phillips</u>
Witness: 312119 Date	Signature Name: Address:	Yayuan Hill -Yayuan Hill

S

M. 1				
Date Signal III ass			regory C. Rutledge	
			98 Waltham Street	
		5.0	lewton, Massachus	etts 02465
	Ci	lizenship: U	S (
¥				
Witness:				
	recentance			
Date		Signature		
		Name:		
		Address:		
Witness:				
Witness:		Signature		
 Date				
×		Signature Name		
 Date				
Date *** *** *** *** *** *** ***		Name		
Date - 12 4 4 4 4		Name		
Date A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		Name		
Date Cate		Name		
Date Cate		Name		
Date *** *** *** *** *** *** ***		Name		
Date Cate		Name		

6888898.1

Date	Inventor:	Trevor Alan Hatton		
	Address:	20 Willard Grant Road		
		Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776		
	Citizenship:	US		
Witness:				
Date	Signature			
	Name:			
	Address:			
Witness:				
Date	Sinnahur			
	20183103401	•		
	Name:			
	6.3.2			
	Address:			
\$24	5,000,00,00			
Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 under No. 16/024,493, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 29, 2018 under No. PCT/US2018/040444, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581WO00, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in and to the applicationS and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

- 1. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 3. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. M0925,70581US01/WO00

1

- 4. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 5. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. M0925,70581US01/WO00

Date	Inventor	Xianwen Mao
CO DATE		106 Valentine Place
	r saids www.	Apt. 700
		Ithaca, New York 14850
	Citizenshio:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		w.
Date	Signature	3
	Slama,	•
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	3
	Name:	
	Name.	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US0	1////008	

Date	Inventor	Wenda Tian
was.		
	Aggress:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
į	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	w/g,	
	Name:	
	Address:	
`		
Witness:		
Francisco	80	
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	r eminerale.	
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/W0	O00	

Date		1		Inventor:	Yinying Ren
				Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
					Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
			(Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:					
			. :	a Mag	the state of the s
Date	i			Signature	
		4, ·	v	Name:	
	e se			Address:	
		•, •			
Witness:		i,			
Date			-	Signature	:
				Name:	
	j.		Ç	Address:	

6886098.1

Vi5/19	Inventory Gregoria Rattering
	Address: 398 Waltham Street
	Newton, Massachusetts 02465
	Citizenship: US
Witness: 15 January 2019	Signature
	Name: GHEN WILCOX
	Address: 101 Hudson Street Somerville, MA 02144
Witness: 15 January 2019 Date	Signature Signature
	Canside MA 02138

6866098.1

		Trevor Alan Hatton
š	Address:	20 Willard Grant Road
		Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776
Citi	zenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	A statuted for	
	Address:	·
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	,
	Address:	
Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00	D	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts Non-profit Corporation having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 under No. 16/024,493, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in the International Patent Application filed on June 29, 2018 under No. PCT/US2018/040444, bearing Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581WO00, and entitled ADSORBENTS, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR SEPARATION OF ORGANIC SPECIES FROM WATER, and in and to the applicationS and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China. Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

- 1. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 2. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 3. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

- 4. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 5. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

Date	Inventor:	Xianwen Mao
	Address:	106 Valentine Place
		Apt. 700
		Ithaca, New York 14850
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		

Date	Signature	,
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
yviniess.		
Date	Signature	3
	3.3. 1.4.4.7	•
	Name:	
	Address:	

3

Date	Inventor:	Wenda Tian
	Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
vviiiess.		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

4

Date	Inventor:	Yinying Ren
	Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue
		Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
	Citizenship:	People's Republic of China
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	

5

Date	Inventor:	Gregory C. Rutledge
	Address:	398 Waltham Street
		Newton, Massachusetts 02465
	Citizenship:	US
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	>
	Name:	
	ivanie.	
	Address:	

6

March 11, 2019

Inventor: Trevor Alan Hatton

Address: 20 Willard Grant Road

Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776

Citizenship: US

Witness:

Name:

Address:

Name:

Address:

Attorney Docket No. M0925.70581US01/WO00

6866098.1

RECORDED: 05/28/2019

7